MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLQ\IIA
PENNWY | VANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
P. 0. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG. Pa. 17120

May 2, 1991
IN REPLY PLEASE
REFER 7O QUR FILE
David H. Radcliff
Attorney at Law
407 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
I; re: A-00109226, F. 1, Am—-A - Application of Gabler Trucking, Inc.

Dear Mr. Radecliff:

The above referenced application has been assigned for review
without an oral hearing. In order to reach a determinationm on the
application, you are being required to file verified statements in accordance
with 52 Pa, Code §3.381(e)(l). You will be required to file:

A, VERIFIED STATEMENT OF APPLICANT.
B. VERIFIED STATEMENTS IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION,.

The verified statements should be in paragraph form. Each
heading contained in the attached minimum outline should be a separate
section or paragraph.

You should be aware of the fact that the verified statements will
be reviewed based on the Commission's decision in the Application of Bluebird
Coach Lines, Inc. A-00088807, F. 2, Am-K, which indicates: (1) the
supporting witnesses must give evidence which is probative and relevant to
the application proceeding; (2) the supporting witnesses must identify
Pennsylvania origin and destination points between which they require
transportation and those points must correspond with the scope of the
operating territory specified in the application including requests for vice
versa authority; and (3) the number of witnesses which will represent a cross
section of the public on the issue of need will vary with the breadth of the
intended territory and commodity description.

You are being granted an initial thirty (30) days to file
verified statements. They will be due on or before June 3, 1991,

If additional time is required, it may be requested by telephone
but must be followed in writing with the reasons for the extension stated.

Questions about your application should be directed to Douglas A.
Pike (717) 783-5947.

Very truly yours,

DOCKETED

—By Dougla; Aﬁ Pikif APPLICATION DOCKET
i rmgﬂﬂ Ty or Peter 5., Marzolf, Supervisor
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GRAF, ANDREWS & RADCLIFF, P. C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
40Q7 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 7101

CHRISTIAN V. GRAF OF COUNSEL
FREDERICK W. ANDREWS ’ JoHN E. FULLERTON
Davip H. RADCLIFF
GRreEGORY R. Lyons

TELEPHONE: A.C. 7I7-236-9318

File: 49.472
May 15, 1991

RE: GABLER TRUCKING, INC., A. 109226, Folder 1, Am-A
(Borden, Inc., Food Service Division)

Mr. Douglas A. Pike
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P.0. Box 3265
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Dear Mr. Pike:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation I have authority from the applicant
to advise you that the above-captioned application may be worded identical to
that issued at Folder 600 granting emergency temporary authority. In other
words, it would read "for Borden, Inc., Food Service Division, from its faci-
liries in the borough of Chambersburg, Franklin County, to points in Pennsyl-
vania and vice versa' subject to the same conditions set forth in the ETA
Order.

I understand from prior conversation with you that in the event we agreed
to this, no verified statement or- supporting statement would be required and,
accordingly, we are not planning on filing any verified statement in our
reliance upon your comment.

Very truly yours,

CVG:ter Christian V. Graf

cc: Harold C. Gabler, Jr., President
Gabler Trucking, Inc.
1580 Gabler Road
P.0..Box 1089
Chambersburg, PA 17201

David H. Radcliff, Esquire l)()(:i(fz
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